The (ellewing itema of buaineas which were cet out in the Notice convening the E(sM were 

transacted at meeting: 

(Method of voting for the Resolution: Remote e-voting and e-voting at the EGM) 

I. Special Business: 

Approval for Capital Reduction of 4,01,24,700 (Four Crores One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand 

Seven Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Indian Rupees One only) each of the Company 

(Special Resolution). 

Thereafter the Members who had registered themselves as speakers in accordance with the 

procedure prescribed in the Notice of the EGM were invited to raise their questions/queries